The Municipality wants to attach and to recover money from Mrs GSD Khumalo who defrauded the Municipality, civil
proceedings have commenced against the former employee concerned to recover an amount of R932 341 (2022: R350
000).
According to Council's legal advisors, it is probable that the proceedings will result in the recovery of the full amount.

42. Prior period errors

Receivables from exchange transactions

Receivables from exchange transactions were restated as follows:

Balance Total
Balance previously reported 67 575 579 67 575 579
Less: Effect of revised impairment for doubtful debts (8 974 028) (8 974 028)

Restated Balance 58 601 551 58 601 551

Receivables from non exchange transactions

Receivables from non-exchange transactions were restated as follows
:

76

AbaQulusi Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2023

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2023 2022

42. Prior period errors (continued)

Balance Total
Balance previously reported 42 318 730 42 318 730
Less: Effect of revised impairment for doubtful debts (27 586 434) (27 586 434)

Restated Balance 14 732 296 14 732 296

VAT Receivable

VAT was restated as follows

Balance Total
Balance previously reported 2 601 982 2 601 982
Add: Impact of change to debt impairment 890 635 890 635

Restated Balance 3 492 617 3 492 617

Payables from exchange transactions

Payables from exchange transactions were restated as follows:

Balance Total
Balance previously reported 139 466 885 139 466 885
Add: Transactions errounesly not captured 181 448 181 448

Restated Balance 139 648 333 139 648 333

Consumer deposits

Consumer deposits were restated as follows:

Balance Total
Balance previously reported 16 927 817 16 927 817
Correction for deposits not recognised 748 147 748 147

Restated Balance 17 675 964 17 675 964

Service charges

Service charges were restated as follows:

77

AbaQulusi Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2023

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2023 2022

42. Prior period errors (continued)
Balance previously reported 309 397 431 309 397 431
Less: Availability charge seperately disclosed from the net service charge total (40 150 532) (40 150 532)

Restated Balance 269 246 899 269 246 899

Electricity availability charges

Electricity availability charges were restated as follows::

Balance Total